MURS320-360
ULTRAFAST RECTIFIERS
Publication Order Number: [MURS320-360]                                   © Bruckewell Technology Corporation Rev. A -2014
Features
• High reliability
• Low leakage
• Low forward voltage
• High current capability

• Mounting position: Any
• Weight: 0.229 gram
Packing & Order Information
3,000/Reel
Graphic symbol
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Maximum Ratings (Tc=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol MURS320 MURS340 MURS360 Unit
Maximum repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 200 400 600 V
Working peak reverse voltage VRMS 140 280 420 V
Maximum DC blocking voltage VDC 2000 400 600 V
Maximum average forward rectified current IO(AV) 3.0 A
Peak forward surge current
8.3ms single half sine-wave superimposed on IFSM
40.0 Amps
rated load (JEDEC Method)
IFSM 75 A
MURS320-360
ULTRAFAST RECTIFIERS
Publication Order Number: [MURS320-360]                                   © Bruckewell Technology Corporation Rev. A -2014
Maximum Ratings (Tc=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol MURS220 MURS240 MURS260 Unit
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage at 3.0A DC VF 0.9 1.3 V
Maximum DC reverse current TA=25°C
at rated DC blocking voltage TA=125°C
IR